In support of this Motion, Smith 

shows the Court as follows: 

On October 30, 2025, after trial, the jury returned a verdict in favor of Plaintiff on claims 

of intentional infliction of emotional distress and invasion of privacy, awarding damages of One 

Million Five Hundred Ninety-Nine Thousand & 00/100 dollars ($1,599,000.00), to Plaintiff for 

each claim, resulting in a total of Three Million Five Hundred Ninety-Eight Thousand & 00/100 

dollars ($3,198,000.00.) 

I. 
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT 

Plaintiff’s1 entire theory of liability was based upon his alleged harm caused by third

[...]

Both Plaintiff and his father Aaron Vann testified under oath that the harm experienced 

was third parties “protesting” and throwing bricks at their home, and online harassment.   

Additionally, as pointed out earlier, Plaintiff’s own expert witness, Chris Silver Smith 

(“Silver”) presented a one hundred twenty-one (121) page report, entered as Plaintiff’s Exhibit 31, 

explaining damage to Plaintiff’s online reputation.  Silver testified that he found a total of 

7,938,986 “impressions” online. (See Plaintiff’s Trial Exhibit 31 at p. 71).   

When questioned on cross as to how many of those impressions were attributable to Smith,